
District Field Epidemiologists

District 3

Dawn McDevitt

(317) 439-9648

damcdevitt@isdh.in.gov

District 2

Christina Wheeler

(317) 690-9466

chwheeler@isdh.in.gov

District 1

Cyndy Fohrman

(317) 473-2696

CFohrman@isdh.in.gov

District 4

James Walters

(317) 508-1675

jwalters2@isdh.in.gov

District 5

Ali Snively

(317) 430-3848

asnively@isdh.in.gov

District 6

Tracy Larcheveque

(317) 460-1208

tlarcheveque@isdh.in.gov

District 7

Lindsay Wenning

(317) 697-8683

lwenning@isdh.in.gov

District 8

Jill Stauffer

(317) 605-6829  

jstauffer@isdh.in.gov 

District 9

Vacant

(XXX) XXX-XXXX

XXXXXX@isdh.in.gov   

District 10

Karen Gordon

(317) 430-3852 

kgordon@isdh.in.gov
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Indiana State Department of Health 

Epidemiology Resource Center

Main: 317-233-7125

Fax: 317-234-2812

After Hours: 317-233-1325

Updated 12/28/2018

Field Epidemiology 

Director

Charles Clark

(317) 412-2137

cclark1@isdh.in.gov



ISDH Field Epidemiologists  

Temporary Assignments 12/28/18  

  

District 9  

Decatur, Franklin, Ripley, Dearborn – Lindsay Joy-Wenning  

Jennings, Scott, Jefferson, Switzerland, Ohio – Jill Stauffer  

Clark, Floyd, Harrison – Karen Gordon  

  

Contact Information  

Lindsay Joy-Wenning  

District 7 Field Epidemiologist 

lwenning@isdh.in.gov  

317-697-8683  
  

  Jill Stauffer  

  District 8 Field Epidemiologist  

  jstauffer@isdh.in.gov  

  317-605-6829  
  

Karen Gordon  

  District 10 Field Epidemiologist  

  kgordon@isd.in.gov  

317-430-3852  
  

Charles Clark  

Field Epidemiology Director 

cclark1@isdh.in.gov 317-234-2829  
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